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Turffontein

Saturday 24th November 2018

itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate 1000m

Lonaci Jackpot Special Middle Stakes 3001m

Supabets - 0861 76 22 37 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 2001m
Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 74 Handicap 1800m
interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 94 Handicap 1600m

Sonal Jackpot Special Fm 66 Handicap (F & M) 1600m

R7,5m G-Bets Summer Cup P6 Pool Mr 74 Handicap 1600m
Dingaans (Grade 2) (3 Year-Olds) 1600m

Fillies Mile (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old Fillies) 1600m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
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latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate 1000m
Prize $8,575. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,715. 3rd $857. 4th $429. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Laptop Wizard (SAF) Heavelon V'd Hoven Grant Maroun 3355650509 8.0-0-1 $933 0% 13% 9 132
2. Crassus (SAF) Keanen Steyn Brett Webber x064064574 15:0-1-0 $1914 0% 7% 10 132

SCRATCHED
4. Gimmiethegimmie (SAF) Hennie Greyling Weiho Marwing xs09 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 130
5. Glass Castle (SAF) Nathan Klink (a9) Weiho Marwing 18 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 130
6. Orlok (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane  Clinton Binda xs7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
(a9)
7. Ottawa (SAF) R Danielson Johan J Vuuren 27228 4:0-2-0 $3,625 0% 50% 4 125
8. Conquering Britain Calvin Habib Grant Maroun x090 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 125
(SAF)
9. Brass Tax (SAF) Carlos Herrera Paul Peter x77 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 125
Gomez
10. Princess Blitz (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Mike/adam Azzie xs07 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 125

Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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= . Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 9
;"‘ ;*[‘.‘. \ 1 LAPTOP WIZARD Jockey Heavelon V'd Hoven 132.0kg Prizemoney $933
~ 4year old ch unknown Win Randge - W&P% 0-13
Sire Jay Peg Dam African Airways J
Breeder Unknown Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Mr G J Maroun Firm 0000  Good 7001  Soft10-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-4- 00d /L-0- oft LU-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of3 TURF Sat 24Novl8 1000m Clmd Good HV Hoven 60 9 Glass Castle 59g L
30f9 VAAL Tue230ctl8 1000m CLMd Good T Matsoele 60 7 10/1 Sugoi 59kg 1.25
50f13 VAAL Thu 2Augl8 1000m CLMd Good M Mjoka 60 6 18/1 Deago Deluxe 60kg 2.75L
60f10 TURF Sat21jull8  1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 56 3 45/1 Rocky Night 57kg 5.75L 1:12.94
50f7 TURF Sat7Jull8  1160m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 12  25/1 Musigny 60kg 4.00L 1:07.34
n CRASSUS Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 10
Jockey Keanen Steyn 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,914
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Sire Imperial Stride Dam Wealth
Breeder Unknown N N0 N, ).
Owners Mesdames B | D'oliviera & N K Nassif, Mr W C & Mrs E_aree(; (:)[56001 0 éz “flﬂl';_éa'lo 00 0 ;s:ctuo'?g 01 0 ﬁ“d UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap i L:0-4- 00d 15:9-L- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good K Steyn 60 10 Glass Castle 59%g L
11 0of 12 TURF  Thu 180ct18 1200m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 8 33/1 Oravar60kg 3.75L
60of8 VAAL Tue28Augl8 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 60 4  3/1 Singfonico 60kg 10.25L
40f13 VAAL Thu2Augl8 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 60 15 14/1 Deago Deluxe 60kg 1.75L
11 0f12 VAAL Thu 19Jull8 1000m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 22/1 Royal Cavalier 60kg 7.75L 0:58.17
n GIMMIETH EGIMMIE Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 8
Jockey Hennie Greyling 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Sheena's Palace
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
rezono Buaton ipiste mewon
Colours Red, red and blue checked diamond sleeves, blue collar and cuffs, red irm UU-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap, blue diamond Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good  H Greyling 59 8 Glass Castle 59%g L
110f 11 TURF  Sun 27May18 1160m CL Good W Marwing 57 10  75/1 Sograt 57kg 23.75L 1:08.29
90of10 TURF Sat28Aprl8 1000m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 1  6/1 Hit The Green 60kg 12.25L 0:59.84
B GLASS CASTLE Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 5
Jockey Nathan Klink 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown . Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
Sire Great Britain Dam Darwin
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mrs H Potgieter Firm00-0-0  Good10-0-0  Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Kingfisher, royal blue epaulettes, kingfisher sleeves and cap, royal blue "1 V-U"Y" ood LL-- Ort Uiv-u- eavy UL-L-
cuffs and peak ockey 1:1-0- Ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
ff Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of3 TURF Sat24Novl8 1000m Cimd Good N Klink 59 5 $23 Glass Castle 59%g L
80of9 VAAL Tue230ctl8 1000m CLMd Good S Mosia 59 1 17/2 Sugoi 59g 6.25L

BET EASY
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I3 orLoK

3 year old b unknown
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Alteza
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L M Nestadt & Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Bi

Colours All royal blue

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good
7o0f 7 TURF Sat17Febl8 1000m CL Good

B Hotawa

3 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Odessa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs E & P Boonzaaier

Colours Green and bright yellow checks, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20of3 TURF Sat24Novl8 1000m Clmd Good
70f13 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 1000m CLMd Good
20f10 VAAL Thu6Sepl8 1000m CLMd Good
20f10 TURF Sat21Jull8 1000m CLMd Good
80of10 TURF Sun8Jull8  1200m CLMd Good

[E2 Bl CONQUERING BRITAIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Great Britain Dam Spoken Conqueror
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss L Van Der Westhuizen

Colours Blue, white maltese cross, striped sleeves, white cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1000m CLMd Good
90f13 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 1000m CLMd Good
110of 11 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 1000m CLMd Good

N Bl BRASS TAX

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Imperial Stride Dam Northern Duel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Adv A P Joubert & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G

Colours Navy blue, white crossed sashes, white sleeves, navy blue cuffs, quartered

cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good
70f12 VAAL Tue 230ctl8 1000m CLMd Good
70f9 TURF Tue90ctl8 1000m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 6
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 5 6 Glass Castle 59%g L
D Yeo 57 4 80/1 William The Silent 57kg 16.75L
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 4
Jockey R Danielson 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 57 4 Glass Castle 59g L
R Danielson 58 14  5/6 Shezashiningstar 58kg 3.25L
R Danielson 58 4 12/1 Big Blue Marble 60kg 3.75L
R Danielson 57 2 12/1 Countess Var 60kg 4.25L 0:58.95
D Mansour 57 2 15/1 Afrostar 57kg 6.25L 1:12.43
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 3
Jockey Calvin Habib 125.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 57 3 Glass Castle 59%g L
J Penny 59 1 66/1 See You Tyger 5%g 15.25L
J Penny 58 7 18/1 Shezashiningstar 58kg 6.25L
H V Hoven 58 18 40/1 llha Da Varlette 58kg 20.75L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Carlos Herrera Gomez 125.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C H Gomez 57 1 Glass Castle 59%g L
C CT Ndlovu 59 1 11/2 All At Once 59kg 7.50L
C H Gomez 60 2 10/1 Fararanga 60kg 6.50L
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PRINCESS BLITZ

3 year old ch unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam La Volta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S A Hanna, A A Azzie & Vasan Harry

Colours Yellow, black sash, red sleeves and cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1000m Clmd Good
13 of 17 VAAL  Thu 29Marl8 1200m CLMd Good
70f8 TURF Sat10Marl8 1000m CL Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2

Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 57 2 Glass Castle 59g L
P Strydom 60 19 6/11q?%¥en's Reward 60kg 12.00L

W C Marwing 57 7 9/2 Dagmar 57kg 12.25L 0:59.24
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Race 2 Lonaci Jackpot Special Middle Stakes 3001m :9:30 pm

Prize $9,480. 1st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Storm Warning (SAF)  C Maujean Fabian Habib x731501558 46:6-1-5 $46,836 13% 26% 4 132
2. Mighty And Magic (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x1235s5116 11:3-1-1 $19,841 27% 45% 1 119
3. Fortune Fella (SAF) M Yeni Devin Little x450522157 47:5-5-4 $43,193 11% 30% 2 115
4. Earth Sky (SAF) Ryan Munger Brett Webber 15134509 7:1-0-1 $6,612 14% 29% 3 110
5. Tapenzee (SAF) Luke Ferraris (a3) Mike/adam Azzie x836251581 28:3-2-2 $15622 11% 25% 7 110
6. Daytona Charger (SAF)  Mathew Thackeray ~ Chris Erasmus x840950802 32:3-2-0 $17,745 9% 16% 8 110
7. Village Deep (SAF) Nathan Klink (a9) Scott Kenny 2286571340 10:1-1-1 $8957 10% 30% 6 110
8. King's Drive (SAF) Jarryd Penny Tyrone Zackey 3004850469 39:2-0-0 $9931 5% 5% 5 110

Race 2 Lonaci Jackpot Special Middle Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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JBK ¥ STORM WARNING

9 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Olympic Storm

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G J Nassif, Z L Nassif & J Nassif
Colours Red, white braces, blue and red striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 3001m Cl Good
70f9 TURF Sat3Novl8  1600m CLHcp Good
3of 7 TURF Sat60ctl8  2601m CL Good
1of12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  3001m CL Good
50f6 TURF  Thu9Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good
o

" A MIGHTY AND MAGIC

4 year old b unknown

Sire Twice Over Dam Strategic Quest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Kantor

Colours Yellow, royal blue epaulettes, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 3001m Cl Good
1of13 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 2601m CLHcp Good
20f7 TURF  Thu180ctl8 2601m CLHcp Good
30f11 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 2601m CLHcp Good
50f10 VAAL Thu 6Sepl8 1800m CLHcp Good

35 FORTUNE FELLA
‘* " Pearold b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Carnival Girl
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg
Win Range 2400m - 3001m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $46,836
W&P% 13-26

Career 46:6-1-5 12 Mths 17:3-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:6-0-5  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 36:6-1-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 4 Earth Sky 50kg L
C Maujean 52 50/1 Buffalo Bill Cody 54kg L
C Maujean 55 6  6/1 Arte52kg4.25L
C Maujean 60 6  8/1 Storm Warning 60kg 0.20L
C Habib 57 4 25/1 Shogun 56kg 10.75L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 119.0kg Prizemoney $19,841

Win Range 1700m - 2601m W&P% 27-45

Career 11:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 54 1 Earth Sky 50kg L
L Hewitson 60 11  4/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 1.00L
L Hewitson 53 1 13/80dd Rob 60kg 2.25L
L Hewitson 59 7 13/2 Kamakura 57kg 0.25L
S Khumalo 57 8  5/1 Condor Gulch 58kg 10.25L
Trainer Devin Little Barrier 2
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg Prizemoney $43,193

Owners Messrs C Bradfield, A J Du Plooy, G G Du Plooy & D

Colours White, blue stars, red and blue striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 3001m Cl Good

40f13 TURF Sat 10Novl8 2601m CLHcp Good

50f7 TURF  Thu180ctl8 2601m CLHcp Good

10 of 12 TURF  Sat 8Sep18  3001m CL Good

50f9 TURF  Sun29Jjull8 2850m CLHcp Good
I} EARTH SKY

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Full Moon Rising
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs N Oosthuizen

Colours Pink, white chevron, lime green sleeves, pink stars , lime green cap, pink

star

Race Details Track
1of8 TURF Sat24Nov18 3001m Cl Good
50f13 TURF Sat10Nov18 2601m CLHcp Good
1of8 TURF ThullOctl8 2601m CLMd Good
30f13 VAAL Thu 30Augl8 2400m CLMd Good
40f10 VAAL Thu 16Augl8 2001m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 2601m - 2850m W&P% 11-30

Career 47:5-5-4 12 Miths 17:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:4-5-4  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 32:5-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 52 2 Earth Sky 50kg L
C Habib 59 8 28/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 2.50L
R Munger 53 7 9/20dd Rob 60kg 7.50L
J Penny 54 12 6/1 Storm Warning 60kg 4.50L
P Strydom 60 3 17/10 Tapenzee 56kg 3.25L 3:10.48
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Munger 110.0kg Prizemoney $6,612

Win Range 2601m - 3001m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

R Munger 50 3 $15 Earth Sky 50kg L

P Strydom 58 6 10/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 2.50L

P Strydom 60 1  2/1Earth Sky 60kg 0.50L

P Strydom 60 6 10/3 Mantracker 60kg 0.30L

R Munger 60 3 16/1 Imoto 60kg 4.50L
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I TAPENZEE

5 year old gr unknown
Sire Tapit Dam Irish Torrent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A A Azzie, A M Costa, A Kerdachi, J Small &

Colours Black, red collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 3001m Cl Good

80of13 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 2601m CLHcp Good

30f7 TURF  Thu180ctl8 2601m CLHcp Good

60f11 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 2601m CLHcp Good

20f12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  3001m CL Good
I DAYTONA CHARGER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Silwood
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 3001m Cl Good
80of 12 TURF  Sat200ct18 2001m CLHcp Good
40f11 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 2601m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 22Sep18 1800m CLHcp Good
90f10 TURF Sat18Augl8 2001m CLHcp Good

" [E3 VILLAGE DEEP

4 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Sword Dam Bellita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss S Bhana

Colours Magenta, black maltese cross, black sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track

20f8 TURF Sat24Nov18 3001m Cl Good

20f7 VAAL Tue 13Nov18 2400m CL Good

80of12 VAAL Thu8Novl8 2200m CLHcp Good

60of 12 VAAL Thu 250ctl8 2400m CLHcp Good

50f15 VAAL Thu 30Augl8 2400m CLHcp Good
EJ KING'S DRIVE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Scenic Drive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos & Mr S F G Habib

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details Track
30f8 TURF Sat24Nov18 3001m Cl Good
110f 13 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 2601m CLHcp Good
110f 12 VAAL  Thu 250ct18 2400m CLHcp Good
40of7 TURF  Thu180ctl8 2601m CLHcp Good
8of 11 TURF  Thu 27Sepl8 2601m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $15,622
W&P% 11-25

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey Luke Ferraris 110.0kg
Win Range 2001m - 3001m

Career 28:3-2-2 12 Mths 16:2-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 5 7 Earth Sky 50kg L
G Lerena 58 1 5/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 4.25
N Klink 52 2 9/2 0dd Rob 60kg 5.50L
D Schwarz 57 10  4/1 Kamakura 57kg 1.50L
D Schwarz 52 4 13/2 Storm Warning 60kg 0.20L
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 110.0kg Prizemoney $17,745
Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 9-16
Career 32:3-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 5 8 Earth Sky 50kg L
M Thackeray 56 12 20/1 Senor Lizard 59kg 8.00L
M Thackeray 57 3 22/1 Kamakura 57kg 0.50L
R Munger 57 33/1 Kurt's Approval 55kg 6.50L
M Mjoka 54 10  28/1 Querari Viking 59%g 14.25L
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 6
Jockey Nathan Klink 110.0kg Prizemoney $8,957
Win Range 2400m W&P% 10-30
Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 5 6 Earth Sky 50kg L
R Danielson 58 5 20/1 Horseplay 58kg 3.75L
M Khan 55 9 25/1 Wonderous Climber 57kg 12.75L
C Maujean 53 15 10/1 Brand New Cadillac 58kg 3.75L
R Danielson 57 13 12/1 Brand New Cadillac 59kg 3.50L
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 5
Jockey Jarryd Penny 110.0kg Prizemoney $9,931
Win Range 1800m - 3001m W&P% 5-5
Career 39:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 21:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 50 5 Earth Sky 50kg L
K Matsunyane 55 13 25/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 7.50L
J Penny 52 3 18/1 Brand New Cadillac 58kg 8.50L
J Penny 52 4 18/1 0dd Rob 60kg 5.75L
J Penny 53 8 33/1 Kamakura 57kg 3.75L
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Race 3 Supabets - 0861 76 22 37 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 2001m
Prize $7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $397. Sth §199.

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pilgrim's Progress (SAF) Carlos Herrera Paul Peter 3005955005 15:3-1-1 $12,884 20% 33% 10 137
Gomez
2. Empress Valley (NZ) R Danielson Johan J Vuuren 2450111653 12:3-1-1 $19,700 25% 42% 2 131
3. A P Chanel (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Gary Alexander x0s8231468 36:6-4-3 $31486 17% 36% 4 128
4. Serendipity (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane Michael Nicholas x709147200 26:2-6-0 $21,775 8% 31% 7 125
(a9) Houdalakis
5. Cojimar (SAF) Warren Kennedy David Nieuwenhuizen ~ x315099437 12:1-0-2 $7610 8% 25% 3 121
6. Angelic Appeal (SAF) Luke Ferraris (a3) D Gray St John 1873338240 49:4-4-7 $35990 8% 31% 5 118
7. Power Of Love (SAF) M Yeni David Nieuwenhuizen  x4990s08s5 10:1-0-0 $5642 10% 10% 9 116
8. Emily Hobhouse (SAF)  C Maujean Geoff Woodruff x07715580 8:1-0-0 $5921 13% 13% 8 115
9. Blue Sage (SAF) Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew x55097800s 33:2-1-1 $13005 6% 12% 6 115
10. Aldebaran (SAF) Nathan Klink (@9)  Paul Peter x000740380 15:1-0-1 $6511 7% 13% 1 115

Race 3 Supabets - 0861 76 22 37 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY Turffontein | Page 9
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T‘«' #

1" [ PILGRIM'S PROGRESS
4 year old b unknown

Sire Await The Dawn Dam Movingandgrooving

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs T Liountris, M A Anthony, B A Bracher & M R
Colours White, baby blue stars, halved sleeves, white cap, baby blue stars and

peak
Race Details Track
30f3  TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
110f 11 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1450m CLHcp Good
110f 12 TURF  Sat270ct18 1600m CLHcp Good
90f9 TURF Thu9Augl8 1450m CLHcp Good
50f11 TURF Sat21Jull8  1450m CLHcp Good

J+{ A EMPRESS VALLEY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Savabeel Dam Lady Of The Valley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $12,884
W&P% 20-33

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Carlos Herrera Gomez 137.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2001m

Career 15:3-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C H Gomez 62 10 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
C Habib 57 2 50/1 D' Arrivee 55kg 14.50L
CH Gomez 59 22/1 Pilou 60kg 7.75L
K D Melo 55 3 15/2 Being Fabulous 54kg 13.75L
K D Melo 58 7 28/1 Make Me Happy 52kg 3.00L 1:27.91
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 2
Jockey R Danielson 131.0kg Prizemoney $19,700

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap

Race Details Track
20f3  TURF  Sat 24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
40f13 VAAL Tue6Novl8 2001m CLHcp Good
10 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 19Jull8 1800m CLHcp Good
1of15 VAAL Thu28Junl8 1800m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Tue12Junl8 1800m CLHcp Good
JIE Bl A P CHANEL

7 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Cococay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G M Alexander, A B Giuricich, G C Kalil, P
Colours Black and old gold stripes, black cap

Race Details Track
iJOPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
11 0f 14 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1800m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Tue3Jull8  2001m CLHcp Good
20f12 TURF  Sun27Mayl8 2001m CLHcp Good
30f15 VAAL Tue 10Aprl8 2400m CLHcp Soft
SERENDIPITY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Selika

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lucky Houdalakis

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak

Race Details Track
llJ(I;L of TURF Sat24Novl8 2001m Clhcp Good
70f14 VAAL Thu INovl8 1200m CLHcp Good
110of 11 TURF  Mon 24Sep18 2001m CLHcp Good
90f9 VAAL Thu6Sepl8 1800m CLHcp Good
1of11 VAAL Thu 23Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey

R Daniels
R Daniels
R Daniels
R Daniels
R Daniels

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 25-42

Career 12:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

on 5 2 Angelic Appeal 54kg L

on 57 6 10/1 Excalibur's Return 55kg 3.00L

on 59 7 10/3 My Cherry 54kg 6.50L 1:51.94

on 60 1 85/40 Empress Valley 60kg 0.75L

on 56 10  8/1 Empress Valley Sekg 0.20L 1:49.97

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $31,486
W&P% 17-36

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 128.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2001m

Career 36:6-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:5-4-2  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-2-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 20:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 58 4 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
D Schwarz 58 2 12/1 Corrido 55kg 7.50L
M Khan 54 7 15/2 Itsmydarlin 54kg 4.50L
M Khan 58 8  8/1 Sailor Girl 58kg 2.50L 2:07.16
L Hewitson 59 5  7/1 Detonation 58kg 0.75L
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 7
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 125.0kg Prizemoney $21,775
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 8-31
Career 26:2-6-0 12 Mths 20:1-3-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-6-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 57 7 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
K Steyn 58 6 40/11Ain't Trippin 58kg 2.50L
C Zackey 57 13 10/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 60kg 11.25
C Zackey 53 4 5/1 Noceur59%gL
C Zackey 56 8  5/1 Serendipity 56kg 1.50L
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H coimar

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Rosetta

Breeder Unknown

Owners MR M F SWART

Colours Grey, red 'v' bib, red and black checked sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
llJOPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
30f11 VAAL Thu 250ct18 1800m CLHcp Good
10f10 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 2001m CLMdHcp Good
50f14 TURF  Thu9Augl8 2001m CLMd Good
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 19Jull8 1600m CLMd Good
o_0o &

77 I3 ANGELIC APPEAL

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jam Alley Dam Angel Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
1of3 TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
80of11 VAAL Thu 250ct18 1800m CLHcp Good
70f13 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 1600m CLHcp Good
30f9 VAAL Thu 6Sepl8 1800m CLHcp Good
30f11 VAAL Thu 23Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good

POWER OF LOVE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Thandiwe
Breeder Unknown

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 3
Jockey Warren Kennedy 121.0kg Prizemoney $7,610
Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-0-2 12 Mths 13:1-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 5 3 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
D Lerena 55 10 11/1 Ossetra 58kg 3.00L
D Lerena 54 5  6/1 Cojimar 54kg 3.75L
D Lerena 60 9 50/1 Emily Hobhouse 60kg 2.75L
D Lerena 58 10  25/1 Oojooba 60kg 10.25L 1:39.77
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Ferraris 118.0kg Prizemoney $35,990
Win Range 1700m - 2001m W&P% 8-31
Career 49:4-4-7 12 Mths 15:1-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:4-4-7  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 28:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 54 5 $6 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
D D Gouveia 55 17 11/1 Ossetra 58kg 6.25L
R Simons 55 8 10/1 Seventh Of June 62kg 5.00L
M V'rensburg 53 8 17/2 Noceur 59g 5.25L
W Kennedy 58 4 972 Serendipity 56kg 1.75L
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 9
Jockey M Yeni 116.0kg Prizemoney $5,642

Owners Messrs B | Rajhununan, C P Bronkhorst & B O Lender

Colours Lime green and purple checks, lime green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJ(I;L of TURF Sat24Novl8 2001m Clhcp Good
40of11 VAAL Thu 250ctl8 2400m CLHcp Good
90f9 VAAL Thu6Sepl8 1600m CL Good
90f11 VAAL Thu 23Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good
110f12 VAAL  Thu 2Aug18 1200m CLHcp Good

e
%" I EMILY HOBHOUSE
- T4 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Especially

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J & Mrs L Donaldson

Colours Lilac, primrose stars, white sleeves, primrose cap, lilac stars

Race Details Track
%’L of TURF Sat24Novl8 2001m Clhcp Good
13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 6Nov18 2001m CLHcp Good
70f 11 TURF  Mon 24Sep18 2001m CLHcp Good
70f8 VAAL Thu23Augl8 2400m CL Good
1of14 TURF Thu9Augl8 2001m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1160m W&P% 10-10

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 5 9 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
C H Gomez 54 6 18/1 Goede Hoop 5%ag 5.75L
D Schwarz 54 8 50/1 Saints Alive 54kg 6.25L
C Habib 57 11 33/1 Serendipity 56kg 5.25L
D Lerena 60 12 18/1 Operetta 58kg 14.50L
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 8
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,921

Win Range 2001m W&P% 13-13

Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

C Maujean 52 8 Angelic Appeal 54kg L

C Maujean 52 14 20/1 Excalibur's Return 55kg 8.75L

C Maujean 56 9 14/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 60kg 5.50L

M V'rensburg 54 4 972 Sailor Girl 60kg 13.25L

M V'rensburg 60 4  7/1 Emily Hobhouse 60kg 0.50L
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¢ Bl BLUE SAGE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Russian Sage Dam Plum Blossom
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
%’L of TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
50f14 TURF Sat10Nov18 1800m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 23Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu 16Augl8 2001m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL Tue3Jull8  2001m CLHcp Good

JB{’ X ALDEBARAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Jeet Jet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
%’L of TURF Sat24Nov18 2001m Clhcp Good
12 of 13 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 2601m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 250ct18 1800m CLHcp Good
12 0of 13 TURF  Tue 90ctl8  1800m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF  Mon 24Sep18 1800m CL Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $13,005
Win Range 1700m - 2001m W&P% 6-12
Career 33:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 5 6 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
K Steyn 52 5 33/1 Corrido 55kg 3.25L
C Maujean 53 9 28/1 Serendipity 56kg 5.25L
C Maujean 54 5 40/1 Kings Cup 55kg 8.75L
N Klink 52 2 50/1 Itsmydarlin 54kg 3.75L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Nathan Klink 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,511
Win Range 1800m We&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-0-1 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 5 1 Angelic Appeal 54kg L
J Penny 52 4 50/1 Mighty And Magic 60kg 12.50L
C Maujean 52 14 10/1 Ossetra 58kg 7.50L
F Herholdt 525 18/1 Angelic 54kg 7.75L
D Schwarz 57 9 18/1 Insignis 60kg 7.25L
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Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 74 Handicap 1800m

Prize $7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $397. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Zeal And Zest (SAF)
2. Darkest Hour (SAF)

3. Pearl Of Bahrain (SAF)

4. Ragoon (SAF)
5. Corrido (SAF)
6. Master Magic (SAF)

7. Volcanic Sunset (SAF)

8. Bosphorus (SAF)
9. Street Flyer

11. Jackman (SAF)
12. Ashoka (SAF)

Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 74 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

Luke Ferraris (a3)
Ryan Munger

R Simons

R Danielson
Calvin Habib
Warren Kennedy
Lyle Hewitson

K Zechner

Jarryd Penny

C Maujean
Nathan Klink (a9)

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Gary Alexander
Barend Daniel Botes
M F De Kock

Alec Laird

Paul Peter

David Nieuwenhuizen
Sean Tarry

Brian Wiid

Paul Matchett

Brian Wiid
Ernie Anderson

Last 10

x984142300
2109439560
x56126s037
x2513s8

x117s05283
x496541

3356559889
1592237012
x663707026

x906007392
x0s0051860

Career
21:4-3-3
23:3-2-2
11:2-1-2

4:1-1-1
10:2-2-1

5:1-0-0
18:1-2-4
14:1-4-1
60:5-8-10

36:2-10-5
26:1-0-1

Prize
$30,255
$23,241
$16,484

$8,497
$15,680
$7,226
$10,775
$11,097
$42,583

$31,587
$6,502

W% P% Bar Wgt
19% 48% 7 132
13% 30% 5 130
18% 45% 1 130
25% 75% 10 130
20% 50% 9 122
20% 20% 12 121
6% 39% 6 120
1% 43% 3 117
8% 38% 2 116
SCRATCHED

6% 47% 8 115
4% 8% 4 115
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/’i”' ZEAI. AND ZEST Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 7
L*E\\‘ Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $30,255
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m - 2001m W&P% 19-48
Sire Traffic Guard Dam Zodwa
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs Pravin Chetty, G M Alexander, A B Giuricich C.areer.21.4—3—3 12 Mths'12.1—1—2 st Up, 3000 2nd Up ?'1_1_0
Colours Pink, white hoops, pink sleeves, hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-3-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:2-3-1 Track 10:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good L Ferraris 60 7 Bosphorus 53kg L
90f12 TURF Sat270ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 55 22/1 Pilou 60kg 4.25L
80of8 GREY Fri28Sepl8 2001m CLHcp Synth D Schwarz 53 1  5/1 Hero Quest 60kg 10.25L
40of 7 VAAL Thu 23Augl8 2400m CLHcp Good M Khan 60 4  9/2 Highlander 54kg 4.50L
1of9 VAAL Thu2Augl8 2001m CLHcp Good S Brown 59 8 11/2 Zeal And Zest 59g 0.30L
.’u n DARKEST HOUR Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 5
[ Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg Prizemoney $23,241
4 year old ch unknown , Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 13-30
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Hezekiah
g;sﬁgfs’wé“gwlgm Career 23:3-2-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, blue maltese cross, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good R Munger 5 5 Bosphorus 53kg L
1of12 VAAL Tue6Novl8 1700m CLHcp Good R Munger 60 11 15/2 Darkest Hour 60kg 1.25L
10 of 12 TURF  Thu 180ct18 1450m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 7 6/1 Lazarus Tree 52kg 12.25L
90of11 TURF Sat 25Aug18 1450m CLHcp Good DD Gouveia 60 7  3/1 Mount Keith 62kg 2.75L
40f13 VAAL Tue7Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 3 3/1 Nephrite 60kg 0.50L
n PEARL OF BAH RAIN Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey R Simons 130.0kg Prizemoney $16,484

4 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Arabian Pearl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1800m Clhcp Good
50f13 VAAL Tue 6Novl8 2001m CLHcp Good
6of7 TURF Thu 180ctl8 2001m CLHcp Good
1of11 TURF  Mon 24Sepl8 2001m CLHcp Good
20f7 VAAL Thu 23Augl8 1600m CL Good

M\ A rRAGOON

4 year old b unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Ruby Necklace
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
R Simons

R Simons
R Simons
R Simons
R Simons

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, Late Mr M C Gerber & M

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

Race Details Track
ZLlJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1800m Clhcp Good
20f12 VAAL Thu 250ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu 28Junl8 1600m CLMd Good
30f9 TURF Sat16Junl8 1450m CLMd Good
8of 17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1501m - 2001m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 7:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 1 Bosphorus 53kg L
59 8 17/2 Excalibur's Return 55kg 3.25L
54 7  9/2 Noceur 58kg 3.50L
60 12  5/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 60kg 0.50L
59 3 6/1 Winter's Forge 60kg 0.75L
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 10
Jockey R Danielson 130.0kg Prizemoney $8,497

Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-75

Career4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

R Danielson 59 10 Bosphorus 53kg L

R Danielson 59 11 15/2 Greenwood Drive 59kg 1.00L

R Danielson 60 5 3/10 Ragoon 60kg 2.50L

R Danielson 60 4 12/1 Carbon Atom S6kg 1.75L 1:28.97

F Herholdt 60 6 25/1 Top Rank 60kg 6.25L 1:23.97
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" & CORRIDO

4 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Malaguena
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $15,680
W&P% 20-50

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Calvin Habib 122.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Owners Mr G L O'brien, Mr K & Mrs L R A Zackey & Hyperpai  Crcer 10:2-2-1 12 Miths 102-2-1 ‘st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 21-1-0
Colours White, sky blue stripe, striped sleeves, white cap, sky blue peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good  C Habib 59 Bosphorus 53kg L
1of14 TURF Sat10Nov18 1800m CLHcp Good  CHabib 55 15 14/1 Corrido 55kg 2.25L
1of9 TURF Thu11Octl8 1600m CLMd Good  CCT Ndlovu 60 9  7/2 Corrido 60kg 3.25L
70f12 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 2001m CLMdHcp Good M Yeni 60 13  8/1 Nuntius Oratorion 59%g 5.50L
12 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 15Marl8 1600m CLMd Good KD Melo 60 9  9/2 Dancing Rebel 60kg 12.50L 1:38.14
n MASTER MAGIC Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 12
Jockey Warren Kennedy 121.0kg Prizemoney $7,226

3 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Keen To Travel
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

Owners Messrs B | Rajhununan, B C Washington, Mervin Naid C'areer. 5100 12 Mth.s 6100 1st Up. 2100 2nd Up _2'0 00
Colours Lime green and purple checks, lime green sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1800m Clhcp Good W Kennedy 5, 12 Bosphorus 53kg L
40f12 TURF Sat200ct18 2001m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 59 4 10/1 Senor Lizard 59kg 4.00L
90f9 TURF Sat15Sepl8 2001m CL Good D Schwarz 53 7 11/2 Royal Utopia 58kg 16.50L
60of8 TURF Sun29Jull8 1600m CL Good D Lerena 60 6  2/1Big Voice Jack 60kg 3.25L 1:41.28
40f10 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1600m CL Good R Munger 60 8  9/2 Atyaab 57kg 2.25L 1:39.96
VOLCANIC SUNSET Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 120.0kg Prizemoney $10,775
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-39
Sire Visionaire Dam Simply Red
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk C'areer. 18:1-2-4 12 Mths.12.1—0—4 1st UP 50-1-1  2nd Up ?%.0—1—0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 131-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 54 6 Bosphorus 53kg L
30f14 VAAL Thu8Novl8 1501m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 9  8/1 Sovereign Reign 59kg 1.50L
60of 12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1600m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 58 3 9/1 Kurt's Approval 53kg 4.25L
50f11 GREY Sat30Junl8 1900m CL Synth S Khumalo 57 10  10/1 Bank The Cash 57kg 2.75L 0:00.
90f11 GREY Fri15unl8 2001m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 53 3 6/1 Gone Baby Gone 58kg 5.75L 2:02.36
| \ n BOSPHORUS Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 3
= = Jockey K Zechner 117.0kg Prizemoney $11,097
4 yearold b unknown Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 7-43
Sire Antonius Pius Dam Distinguee
Breeder Unknown Career 14:1-4-1 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 20-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Mr G Hodges . . . )
Colours Black, scarlet and gold hooped sleeves, scarlet cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 121-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 8:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l TURF Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good K Zechner 53 3 $23 Bosphorus 53kg L
50f12 VAAL Thu8Novl8 2200m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 7 22/1 Wonderous Climber 57kg 8.00L
90f12 TURF Sat200ctl8 2001m CLHcp Good P Strydom 58 1  5/1Senor Lizard 59kg 8.75L
20f12 SCOT  Wed 19Sep18 1950m CLHcp Good  CZackey 59 5 11/4 Duke Of Spin 59kg 2.25L
20f10 TURF Sat18Augl8 2001m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 54 11 12/1 Querari Viking 59%g 1.25L

BET EASY
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IE) STREET FLYER

7 year old b unknown
Sire Flying Spur Dam Rue Des Reves
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
Jockey Jarryd Penny 116.0kg Prizemoney $42,583
Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 8-38

Owners Mr E Bronkhorst Career 60:5-8-10 12 Mths 21:0-1-5 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52:4-7-10 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 22:2-4-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good  J Penny 53 2 Bosphorus 53kg L
11
60of 12 VAAL Thu8Novl8 2200m CLHcp Good P Strydom 58 4 18/1 Wonderous Climber 57kg 8.75L
60f12 VAAL Thu 250ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 55 14  15/2 Greenwood Drive 59kg 6.25
30f12 TURF  Thu 180ct18 1450m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 54 3 14/1 Lazarus Tree 52kg 2.50L
70f14 TURF Sat22Sepl8 1800m CLHcp Good S Fortune 59 33/1 Kurt's Approval 55kg 4.75L
- W1 JACKMAN Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 8
s @ Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $31,587
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-47
Sire Global One Dam Beautiful Jo
Breeder Unknown 910 0.2. 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Messrs C, G M & S G Barkhuizen & K R Wood, B O Wi Ea ree(; g 662010 > 22 Nclltl;;;ﬁgo 33 1 ;stﬂngolélz() 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00100
Colours White, red and white checked sleeves and cap frm U89 00¢ 322797 ort 30U eavy B~
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 21:2-5-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat24Novl8 1800m Clhcp Good  CMaujean 52 8 Bosphorus 53kg L
1
90of9 TURF Sat60ctl8  1450m CLHcp Good K Zechner 53 3 28/1 Cumberland 59g 4.75L
13 0of 13 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 59 6 14/1 Seventh Of June 62kg 12.50L
60of8 TURF Sat1Sepl8  1450m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 53 6 33/1 Full Of Attitude 57kg 10.00L
110f11 VAAL  Thu19Jull8 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 9 11/1 Soldier On 60kg 21.25L 1:37.54
ASHOKA Trainer Ernie Anderson Barrier 4
Jockey Nathan Klink 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,502
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1800m W&P% 4-8
Sire Indigo Magic Dam Stately Bride
Breeder Unknown 1.0. 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mrs N L Bergh & Mr E G Anderson Ea ree(; 5 66100 ! 22 Nclltgii%olo ;stﬂU2p-04.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO?(')OOOOO
Colours Lime green, black squares, lime green sleeves,black armbands,lime green """ V-V 1" ood £&.1-U- oft 2:0-0- eavy VY-t
cap, black diamond Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJlPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1800m Clhcp Good N Klink 52 4 Bosphorus 53kg L
13 of 14 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1800m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 52 12 80/1 Corrido 55kg 8.50L
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 14Decl7 1700m CLNvHcp Good M Thackeray 52 17  50/1 Side Show 58kg 9.25L 1:43.46
10 of 14 VAAL Sat9Decl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 53 45/1 Ali Bon Dubai 59g 6.75L 2:03.64
50f15 VAAL Thu23Novl7 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 53 17  33/1 Cash Time 59%g 7.25L 2:04.79
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Race 5 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 94 Handicap 1600m : 11:10 pm
Prize $10,473. 1st $6,545. 2nd $2,095. 3rd $1,048. 4th $524. 5th $261.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Splendid Garden (SAF)  Ryan Munger Mike/adam Azzie x614323717 42:7-6-6 $52,093 17% 45% 5 132
2. Divine Odyssey (SAF) G Lerena Johan J Vuuren 264113613s 9:3-0-2 $23,801 33% 56% 4 129
3. The Rocketman K Zechner Mike/adam Azzie x2s8031121 9:3-2-1 $25132 33% 67/% 6 129
4. The Rising Legend (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Geoff Woodruff 3213531411 9:4-2-2 $30331 44% 89% 7 127
5. Irish Pride (SAF) R Danielson Johan J Vuuren x070s23087 30:6-3-3 $77,901 20% 40% 3 126
6. Bold Viking (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x465145712 23:4-2-2 $34269 17% 35% 8 123
7. Pilou (SAF) M Yeni Sean Tarry 1180507272 20:4-5-2 $33,659 20% 55% 1 123
8. Big Voice Jack (SAF) Luke Ferraris (a3) Ormond Ferraris x9711557s6 9:2-0-1 $13,646 22% 33% 2 115

Race 5 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 94 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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SPLENDID GARDEN

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Gardener's Delight
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Riley & Mr M G Azzie & Mrs S Azzie
Colours All vieux rose

Race Details

UPL of 8 TURF
60f9 TURF
1of9 TURF
40f12 TURF
30f10 TURF

Sat 24Nov18
Sat 3Nov18
Sat 60ct18
Sat 8Sep18
Sat 18Aug18

1600m Clhcp
1400m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1200m CL

1400m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $52,093
W&P% 17-45

J+| A DIVINE ODYSSEY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Oratorio Dam Divine Right
Breeder Unknown

Career 42:7-6-6 12 Mths 19:2-2-3 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:7-4-5  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 33:6-4-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 5 Pilou 56kg L
K Zechner 60 8/1 Flying Winger 55kg 4.75L
K Zechner 54 9 10/1 Splendid Garden 54kg 0.30L
K Zechner 55 3 7/1 Chimichuri Run 56kg 5.00L
K Zechner 54 9 5/1 Emily Jay 57kg 2.00L
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $23,801

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, B R Binnie & Late Mr M
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
20f8 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
6of14 TURF Sat200ctl8 1475m CL Good
40f8 VAAL Thu 30Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good
lof7 TURF Sunljull8  1600m CL Good
1of5 TURF  Sun20Mayl8 1600m CLHcp Good

[} THE ROCKETMAN

4 year old br unknown

Sire Foxwedge Dam Sister Havana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Morris

Colours Salmon, black spots, salmon sleeves, spotted cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good

20f9 TURF Sat3Novl8  1600m CLHcp Good

80f8 VAAL Thu 24Mayl8 2001m CLHcp Good

10 of 14 TURF  Sat5Mayl8  245Im CL Good

3of 11 VAAL Thu15Marl8 2001m CLHcp Good
I3 THE RISING LEGEND

4 year old b unknown
Sire Eightfold Path Dam Ramp Vamp
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 33-56

Career 9:3-0-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 5 4 Pilou 56kg L
G Lerena 57 3 4/1 Soldier On 56kg 1.75L
C Habib 59 4 5/1 Puget Sound 60kg 2.50L
D Mansour 54 2 13/2 Divine Odyssey 54kg 0.50L
R Danielson 59 6 15/8 Divine Odyssey 59kg L 1:38.23
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 129.0kg Prizemoney $25,132

Win Range 1501m - 2001m W&P% 33-67

Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 5 6 Pilou 56kg L
K Zechner 52 2 14/1 Buffalo Bill Cody 54kg L
GWrogemann 59 8  11/2 Tirzan 53kg 4.75L 2:01.8
C Zackey 60 6 14/1 Hero's Honour 60kg 7.25L 2:35.09
C Zackey 5 3 1073 Mg/ Favourite Brown 59g 2.00L
2:03.46
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 7
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 127.0kg Prizemoney $30,331

Owners Ltk Racing & Breeding (nom: Mr L J Van Der Vyver)

Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black

peak
Race Details Track
30f8 TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
20f11 TURF Sat270ct18 1800m CLHcp Good
10f10 TURF  Thu 180ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good
30f9 TURF Sat15Sepl8 2001m CLHcp Good
30f11 TURF  Sun24junl8 2001m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1501m - 1800m W&P% 44-89

Career 94-2-2 12 Mths 10:4-2-3 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-2 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 7:3-2-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

M V'rensburg 58 7 Pilou 56kg L

G Lerena 58 85/40 Gambado 59%g 0.30L

G Lerena 57 3 15/8 The Rising Legend 57kg 0.30L

G Lerena 58 8 15/8 Come The Day 52kg 0.30L

C Murray 5 7  2/1 Gambado 58kg 2.50L
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¥\ B IRISH PRIDE

6 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Celtic Cross
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 3
Jockey R Danielson 126.0kg Prizemoney $77,901
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 20-40

Career 30:6-3-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 254-3-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, blackand 11 V-V"0" 000 £3:4-3- oft 3.0 eavy U0
white striped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good R Danielson 57 3 Pilou 56kg L
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 200ctl8 1475m CL Good  C Zackey 58 2 33/1 Tsitsikamma Dance 54kg 7.25L
70f9 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 54 4 10/1 Puget Sound 57kg 8.50L
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 18Augl8 1400m CLHcp Good  CHabib 55 6 8/1EmilyJaysikgL
20f13 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good G Lerena 57 4 10/3 Doosra 60kg 0.50L 1:30.14
n BOI.D VI KI NG Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $34,269
> year old ch unknown Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 17-35
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Norse Woman ’ ’
Breeder Unknown A 1. 1.1. ().
Owners Messrs J Shill, G E Stein, M Trakman & J R Van Der ?a ree(; 5 36402 2 22 Ncllﬂz]i_iz'zzll 1 ;stﬂUZRO6.0111 0 ﬁnd UPO%ZOOOO
Colours Black, red braces, striped sleeves, red cap irmm B:0-b- ood 2La-2- oft 294 eavy U.9-U-
Jockey 15:2-2-2  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 12:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 56 8 Pilou 56kg L
40f9 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 56 7/1 Flying Winger 55kg 4.25L
60f14 TURF Sat200ct18 1475m CL Good L Hewitson 55 7 11/1 Tsitsikamma Dance 54kg 2.25L
1of8 TURF Sat18Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 60 7  3/1Bold Viking 60kg 0.75L
4of6 TURF Thu9Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 57 2 6/1 Secret Captain 57kg 1.75L
y . Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
7 PI LOU Jockey M Yeni 123.0kg Prizemoney $33,659
> year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-55
Sire Western Winter Dam Bardot J ’
Breeder Unknown AC. 9.9 0. 01
Grezise w20 wipo1 o
Colours Red and white quartered, red sleeves, quartered cap irm 9:0-0- 00d 20:575- oTt B0 eavy B4
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 14:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of8 TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good M Yeni 5 1 $9.8 Pilou 56kg L
1of12 TURF Sat270ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 9/2 Pilou 60kg 0.50L
80of14 TURF Sat200ct18 1475m CL Good S Khumalo 55 12 20/1 Tsitsikamma Dance 54kg 6.75L
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 15Sep18 1450m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 6 11/1 Pietro Mascagni 61kg 7.75L
130f 13 GREY Sat 7Jull8  1600m CLHcp Good  E S Ngwane 52 7 22/1Infamous Fox 52kg 8.50L 1:37.85
n BIG VOICE JACK Trainer Ormond Ferraris Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Ferraris 115.0kg Prizemoney $13,646
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 22-33
Sire Philanthropist Dam Sovereign Beat J ’
Breeder Unknown Career92-0-1 12 Mths 102-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quers Mr O A Ferraris Firm0:0-0-0  Good 82-0-0  Soft1:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, scarlet sash and cap frmm B:0-0- 000 .20 ort LU~ eavy U9-4-
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good L Ferraris 52 2 Pilou 56kg L
90f9 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 52 11/1 Flying Winger 55kg 7.50L
70f12 TURF Sat15Sepl8 1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 52 10 15/2 Pietro Mascagni 61kg 2.50L
1of8 TURF Sun29Jjull® 1600m CL Good L Ferraris 60 1  6/1Big Voice Jack 60kg 0.25L 1:41.28
1of12 TURF  Sun24Junl8 1450m CLMd Good S Brown 60 7 11/2 Big Voice Jack 60kg 1.25L
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Race 6 Sonal Jackpot Special Fm 66 Handicap (F & M) 1600m : 11:45 pm
Prize $7,404. 1st $4,627. 2nd $1,481. 3rd $740. 4th $370. 5th $186.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ossetra (SAF) R Danielson Alec Laird 3134254452 17:2-5-2 $21,861 12% 53% 8 132
2. Quebec Queen (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter 2632024835 23:4-3-2 $29990 17% 39% 4 130
3. Elusive Coral (SAF) R Simons Barend Daniel Botes ~ x135527 6:1-1-1 $8,556 17% 50% 5 127
4. Until Dawn (SAF) P Strydom Chris Erasmus x901344090 34:2-1-3 $11,008 6% 18% 6 126
5. Spice Queen (SAF) Nathan Klink (a9) Bill Human xs89704504 31:1-0-3 $7469 3% 13% 13 125
6. My Dream Chaser (SAF) Warren Kennedy David Nieuwenhuizen ~ x091s085 6:1-0-0 $5559 17% 17% 7 123
7. Ruby Dancer (SAF) Luke Ferraris (a3) Sean Tarry 1514957 5:1-0-0 $6,073 20% 20% 12 123
8. Brave Zndaya (SAF) Ryan Munger Chris Erasmus x000551742 18:1-4-0 $11,766 6% 28% 10 121
9. All I Got (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John x4s7560615 10:1-0-0 $6406 10% 10% 1 120

SCRATCHED
11. Gypsy Queen (SAF) Shadlee Fortune Bill Human x212345676 17:1-3-4 $10953 6% 47% 2 120
SCRATCHED
13. Secret Angel (SAF) C Maujean Ernie Anderson xs8700000s 42:1-2-6 $11,463 2% 21% 11 115

Race 6 Sonal Jackpot Special Fm 66 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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)\ M OSSETRA
5 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Miss Beluga
Breeder Unknown

Owners Champagne & Caviar Syndicate (nom: Mrs K E Laird)

Colours Light pink, gold spots, black sleeves, light pink cap, gold spots

Race Details Track

30f11 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good

1of11 VAAL Thu 250ct18 1800m CLHcp Good

30f13 TURF  Tue90ctl8  1800m CLHcp Good

40f11 TURF  Mon 24Sep18 2001m CLHcp Good

20f14 TURF  Thu9Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good
I3 QUEBEC QUEEN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Sherbrooke
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs H K Cheung & W H Yip
Colours Red, yellow stripe, red sleeves, yellow cuffs, red cap

Race Details Track
20f11 TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
60of13 VAAL Tue6Novl8 2001m CLHcp Good
30f12 VAAL Thu 250ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good
20f13 TURF  Thu110ctl8 1450m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 4Sep18  1400m CLHcp Good

* [EJ ELUSIVE CORAL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Coral Colour
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $21,861
W&P% 12-53

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 17:2-5-2 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 10:0-4-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 8 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
R Danielson 58 7 9/2 Ossetra 58kg 1.25L
R Simons 56 1 10/3 Angelic 54kg 2.75L
N Klink 59 1  4/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 60kg 2.50L
D Lerena 59 4 4/1 Goede Hoop 59kg 0.50L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $29,990
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 17-39
Career 23:4-3-2 12 Miths 17:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-3-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 59 4 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
C H Gomez 55 1 7/1 Excalibur's Return 55kg 3.25L
CH Gomez 59 6  5/2 Wine Festival 57kg 1.75L
CH Gomez 60 9  5/1 Paree 60kg 0.30L
C Habib 60 13  5/1 Get Your Grove On 60kg 8.50L
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 5
Jockey R Simons 127.0kg Prizemoney $8,556

Owners Messrs W Clues & A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs P A Micha

Colours Red, pale blue and black spotted sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Clhcp Good
1of16 VAAL Tue 13Nov18 1400m CLMd Good
30f9 VAAL Tue230ctl8 1400m CLMd Good
50f9 VAAL Thu 13Sep18 1200m CLMd Good
50f12 VAAL Tue 21Augl8 1200m CLMd Good

537 I UNTIL DAWN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Await The Dawn Dam Hot Reception
Breeder Unknown

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd

Colours Luminous pink, white cross and collar, luminous pink sleeves, qtd cap,

luminous pink peak

Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-50

Race Details Track
iJIPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
90of11 TURF Sat10Nov18 1600m CL Good
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 8Nov18 1600m CLHcp Good
1of13 TURF Sat22Sepl8 1600m CLHcp Good
30f10 TURF Sat15Sepl8 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 58 5 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
P Strydom 58 10 11/2 Elusive Coral 58kg 0.50L
D Monatisa 58 4  4/1 Cordillera 58kg 2.50L
P Strydom 58 8  7/2 Miss Pinkerton 58kg 3.75L
D D Gouveia 58 5  7/4 Bullsade 60kg 13.00L
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,008
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-18
Career 34:2-1-3 12 Mths 25:2-1-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:2-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 19:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 6 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
C Storey 60 7 28/1 Storm Destiny 55kg 10.25L
C Storey 53 5 12/1 Wine Festival 55kg 8.00L
P Strydom 54 9/2 Until Dawn 54kg 0.30L
M Yeni 52 8 16/1 Penny From Heaven 59%g 5.25L
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I3 sPICE QUEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Twang

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J Human

Colours Light green, orange and black striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Clhcp Good
80of 10 FLAM Mon 3Sepl8 1800m CLHcp Synth
90f12 FLAM Mon 13Augl8 1800m CLHcp Synth
70f12 FLAM  Mon 30Jull8 1800m CLHcp Synth
10 of 12 FLAM  Mon 2Jul18  1600m CLHcp Synth

;x5 MY DREAM CHASER
" 3yearold b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Valley Of Rubies
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs A Snyman & Mr | Snyman

Trainer Bill Human Barrier 13
Jockey Nathan Klink 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,469
Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-13
Career 31:1-0-3 12 Mths 14:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-0-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 16:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 57 13 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
N Klink 52 8 50/1 Jo Mambo 59%g 22.00L
N Klink 52 2 18/1Too Free Too 59kg 17.25L
N Klink 48 3 9/1 Double Dual 57kg 12.50L 0:03.6
M Thackeray 52 12 5/1 Brookie 58kg 15.25L
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 7
Jockey Warren Kennedy 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,559

Colours White, cerise star, white sleeves, cerise stars, white cap, cerise stars and

peak
Race Details Track
iJIPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
10 of 14 TURF ~ Sat 3Nov18  1400m CL Good
90f10 TURF  Thu 110ct18 1450m CL Good
1of13 TURF Sat15Sepl8 1450m CLMdHcp Good
10 of 14 TURF  Sun 27May18 1160m CL Good

RUBY DANCER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Fashion Edition
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

1of11 TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good

1of10 VAAL Thu 26Jull8 1600m CLMd Good

40f9 TURF Sun8jull8  1600m CLMd Good

90f11 TURF Sun24Junl8 1450m CLMd Good

50f14 VAAL Tue 22Mayl8 1400m CLMd Good
EJ BRAVE ZNDAYA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Rashuli Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L Taylor & J Hugo

Win Range 1450m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 5 7 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
C H Gomez 58 80/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 10.00L 0:00.
K D Melo 53 9 80/1 Redberry Lane 61kg 5.50L
S Khumalo 53 8 15/2 My Dream Chaser 53kg 2.25L
S Fortune 57 6 40/1 Firdoas 57kg 13.50L 1:08.35
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
Jockey Luke Ferraris 123.0kg Prizemoney $6,073

Colours Red, blue crossed sashes, red sleeves, blue cuffs and cap, red peak

Race Details Track
EJIPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 1Nov18 1200m CLHcp Good
10 of 10 TURF  Thu 110ct18 1450m CL Good
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 15Sep18 1200m CLHcp Good
50f6 VAAL Tue4Sepl8 1200m CL Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 56 12 $19 Ruby Dancer Sekg L
A Domeyer 56 4 13/5 Ruby Dancer 56kg 1.25 1:38.38
L Hewitson 56 9 13/1 Long Pond Sekg 4.25L 1:39.89
L Hewitson 60 9 14/1 Storm Destiny 60kg L
C Zackey 60 17  22/1 Railtrip 60kg 9.75L 1:23.48
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Munger 121.0kg Prizemoney $11,766
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-28
Career 18:1-4-0 12 Mths 19:1-4-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 55 10 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
C Storey 59 1 28/11Ain't Trippin 58kg 10.50L
M Thackeray 52 4 66/1 Redberry Lane 61kg 8.25L
M Yeni 58 5 7/1Rock Pigeon 52kg 6.75L
M Yeni 54 2 9/1Rings And Things 57kg 3.50L
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0,0 N4 n Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 1
§g° g% AI'I' I GOT Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 120.0kg Prizemoney $6,406
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-10
Sire Jam Alley Dam All | Ask
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr St John D Gray C‘areer. 10:1-0-0 12 Mths'11.1—0—0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 54 1 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
40f14 TURF Sat17Novl8 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 53 7 22/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 1.75L
70f10 TURF  Sat15Sepl8 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 53 3 7/1 Penny From Heaven 59g 10.25
50f14 VAAL Thu 16Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 57 9 9/1 Elegancia 59kg 4.25L
6of 14 VAAL Thu?2Augl8 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 59 7 17/2 Ponchielli 52kg 4.50L
/ g Trainer Bill Human Barrier 2
w% GYPSY QUEEN Jockey Shadlee Fortune 120.0kg Prizemoney $10,953
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-47

Sire Gitano Hernando Dam Autograf

Breeder Unknown Career 17:1-3-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-4 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Ouners Mr N F van Niekerk Firm0:0-0-0  Good 5000 Soft3:0-0-1  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Red and yellow checked diamonds, yellow sleeves, red stars, quartered "1 V-V 0" ?0 YT ot 3:0-4- eavy UL-U-
cap Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJIPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good S Fortune 54 2 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
20f13 FLAM  Mon 5Nov18 1800m CLHcp Synth S Fortune 58 6 7/2 Aznerak 54kg L
1of11 FLAM  Mon 290ct18 1600m CLMd Synth S Fortune 60 6 15/8 Gypsy Queen 60kg 16.00L
20f10 FLAM Mon 80ctl8 1800m CLMd Synth S Fortune 60 5 13/8 Janis Jetlin 60kg 2.50L
30f13 FLAM  Mon 10ctl8 1400m CLMd Synth N Klink 60 9  9/1 Barbara 60kg 6.50L
SECRET ANGEL Trainer Ernie Anderson Barrier 11
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $11,463
8 year old b unknown . Win Range 1600m W&P% 2-21
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Dynamite Model
Breeder Unknown 1.9, . - ).
Owners Mrs N L Bergh & Mr E G Anderson :a ree(; g 26102 6 éz I\I(IitI;;iOZOSO sl)stﬂU;OZ.é)lO 0 flnd Up0?600000
Colours Lime green, black squares, lime green sleeves,black armbands,lime green irm VL-v- ood 3/.1-2- oft 4.U-U- eavy UU-U-
cap, black diamond Jockey 8:0-2-0  Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 33:1-2-6  Trk/Dst 6:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good  C Maujean 52 11 Ruby Dancer 56kg L
11
80of9 VAAL Thu14Decl7 2400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 52 8 50/1 Subtle Force 53kg 7.50L 2:30.29
70f12 TURF Sat2Decl7  2001m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 52 4 50/1 Subtle Force 57kg 8.50L 2:10.32
110f 12 TURF  Sat 280ctl7 1600m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 52 66/1 Chartwell 54kg 13.25L 1:40.06
110f11 VAAL Tue 30ctl7  1600m CLHcp Good KD Melo 53 8 30/1 Kahlua Rose 59kg 13.50L 1:37.05
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Race 7 R7,5m G-Bets Summer Cup P6 Pool Mr 74 Handicap 1600m

Prize $7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $397. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Artemisia (SAF)
2. Seventh Of June

4. Manhattan Cocktail
5. Wildlife Safari (SAF)
6. Like Astair (SAF)

7. Revelation (SAF)

8. 0 Lucky Man (SAF)
9. Genesis (SAF)

10. Swing Vote (SAF)
11. Rambo (SAF)

Race 7 R7,5m G-Bets Summer Cup P6 Pool Mr 74 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey
P Strydom

Carlos Herrera
Gomez

W C Marwing
Calvin Habib
Nathan Klink (a9)
G Lerena

Luke Ferraris (a3)
Lyle Hewitson
Diego De Gouveia
C Maujean

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer
Grant Maroun
Paul Peter

Weiho Marwing
Paul Peter
Mike/adam Azzie
Erico Verdonese
Sean Tarry

Sean Tarry

Ernie Anderson
Grant Maroun

Last 10
11900s09s4
x012205s05

x550912
2817529356
x6500s701s
3757651500
x3321069s4
x7586s001
xs70012822
x750570094

Career
28:5-3-4
15:3-2-0

51-1-0
19:3-1-1
10:2-0-0
30:4-1-5
13:2-1-2

6:1-0-0
15:1-6-0
70:6-1-3

Prize
$30,040
$18,768

$9,000
$17,541
$10,786
$19,873
$13,733

$5,564
$16,658
$27,773

:12:20 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

18% 43% 3 135
20% 33% 10 131

SCRATCHED
20% 40% 4 127
16% 26% 9 127
20% 20% 5 126
3% 3% 6 126
15% 38% 7 125
7% 17% 11 123
% 4% 8 117
9%  14% 115
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/g [N ARTEMISIA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Country Comfort
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $30,040
W&P% 18-43

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey P Strydom 135.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1600m

Owners Messrs G J Maroun & J A Maroun & Mr & Mrs Mark Abo Ea ree(; g %563_4 22 “ﬁtgéééao ;stﬂuﬁosg-g 1 flnd UPO?(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-U- 00€ 21573 oft LU0 eavy U0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 16:3-1-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good P Strydom 61 3 $5.5 Artemisia 61kg L
1of9 TURF Sat17Nov18 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 52 9 20/1 Artemisia 52kg 1.50L
90f14 TURF Sat10Nov18 1450m CLHcp Good  HV Hoven 59 14 40/1 Kentucky Blue 57kg 4.50L
12 0f 16 TURF  Sat270ct18 1160m CLHcp Good  HV Hoven 57 50/1 Casual Wear 54kg 7.25L
110f12 TURF  Sat 22Sep18 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 57 25/1 Carmalita 59kg 10.50L
/ © Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 10
Ln\‘ n SEVENTH OF JUNE Jockey Carlos Herrera Gomez 131.0kg Prizemoney $18,768
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m - 1700m W&P% 20-33
Sire Starcraft Dam Fernande
Breeder Unknown 2. a9, N0 ).
Ouners Mr H C N Da Costa E’a ree(;g 56302 : :;2 “ﬂtqi-ﬁoéloz : ;Stﬂulp-oagg : ilnd Upo?.(_)oﬂoﬂo
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak irm UU-U- 00 e oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 8:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good  CH Gomez 59 10 Artemisia 61kg L
10
13 0of 14 TURF  Sat200ct18 1475m CL Good  J Penny 50 8 20/1 Big Mistake 57kg 8.75L
10f13 TURF  Thu 20Sep18 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 62 2 7/4 Seventh Of June 62kg 0.50L
20f12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 60 9 11/2 Kurt's Approval 53kg 1.25
20f11 TURF  Sat 25Aug18 1450m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 58 11  16/1 Mount Keith 62kg 0.30L
MAN HATTAN COCKTA". Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 4
Jockey W C Marwing 127.0kg Prizemoney $9,000
4 year old gr unknown o Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Forward Thinking
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 0-1- 1-0-
Owners Messrs B D Van Laun, Andre Fouche & Mrs H Kuhn E'aree(;'.g.(l) (1) 0 22 IVcllth.s16.1101 0 ;stﬂUOPOZ.é)Ol 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)10000
Colours Orange, green shamrock, checked sleeves, green collar and cuffs, irm :0-0- ood 5:1-1- ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
checked cap, green peak Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good W C Marwing 58 4 Artemisia 61kg L
10
50f12 TURF Sat270ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good M Khan 52 14/1 Pilou 60kg 1.50L
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 15Marl8 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 53 2 10/12|}(/)I¥4I;avourite Brown 59kg 15.50L
90f13 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 55 3 15/8 Highway Eightyfive s2kg 7.50L
1of9 TURF Sat3Febl8  1400m CLMd Good W C Marwing 60 2 2/51|}gsaglhattan Cocktail 60kg 1.75L
— B Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
| w—
;J=\\~ WILDLIFE SAFARI Jockey Calvin Habib 127.0kg Prizemoney $17,541

5 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Wooden Doll
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-26

Owners Messrs D Maree, A P Peter & J T Peter C.areer. 19:3-1-1 12 Mths.11:1-2-1 1st UP 4.0-0-1  2nd Up 4.1:1-0-0
Colours Black, silver chevrons, yellow sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good  CHabib 58 9 Artemisia 61kg L
80of9  GREY Sun140ct18 1400m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 4 10/3 Golden Pheasant 61kg 2.50L
1of14 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1450m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 59 3 4/1 Wildlife Safari 59kg 1.25L
70of11 TURF  Sat 25Augl8 1800m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 60 5  9/2 Patric56kg 6.75L
50f10 VAAL Tue7Augl8 1600m CLHcp Good  J Gates 60 4  4/1 Come The Day 59g 2.50L

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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@.
5€ DA LIKE ASTAIR
7 4year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Capitol Steps
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs P C Diedericks

Colours Yellow and blue quartered diagonally, hooped sleeves and cap

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey Nathan Klink 126.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 10:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
llJOPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good N Klink 57
60f12 VAAL Tue6Novl8 1700m CLHcp Good N Klink 59
11of 11 TURF  Sat21Jull8  1200m CLHcp Good  CZackey 56
150f 15 TURF  Thu 14Jun18 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55
70f14 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft JV Merwe 60

" |2 REVELATION

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Particular Passion

Trainer Erico Verdonese
Jockey G Lerena 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $10,786
W&P% 20-20

12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 Artemisia 61kg L

25/1 Darkest Hour 60kg 3.25L

22/1 Autumn Rain 50kg 21.25L 1:11.55
12/1 Rebel's Champ 64kg 20.75L 0:57.12
13/2 Shortstop 50kg 9.75L 1:08.76

w = W

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $19,873
W&P% 13-33

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fernando & Marcelle Baptista

Colours Teal, grey diamond and armbands, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f10 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good G Lerena
70f14 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1800m CLHcp Good G Lerena
70f12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1600m CLHcp Good  CZackey
60f10 TURF Sat18Augl8 2001m CLHcp Good KD Melo
1of13 TURF Tue IMayl8 1600m CLHcp Good  C Zackey

A" B 0 Lucky MAN

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Happy Archer
Breeder Unknown

Career 30:4-1-5 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-1-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 10:2-1-0 Track 15:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 Artemisia 61kg L
61 1  9/2 Corrido 55kg 5.25L
59 10 10/1 Kurt's Approval 53kg 4.25L
58 1 8/1 Querari Viking 59%g 8.00L
59 22/1 Revelation 59kg 2.00L 1:38.34
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Luke Ferraris 125.0kg Prizemoney $13,733

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 15-38

Owners Messrs B Riley & D J Visagie & Sean Tarry Racing C C'areer. 13212 12 Mth5.11'1 12 1st Up. 3000 2nd Up ?'1 00
Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue cap, white peak Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%’L of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good L Ferraris 57 7 Artemisia 61kg L
30f14 TURF  Sat10Nov18 1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 58 5 4/1 Varimax 56kg 3.25L
30f9 TURF Sat60ctl8  1450m CLHcp Good  CZackey 56 1  9/2 Cumberland 59kg 1.00L
20f14 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 1  7/2 Wildlife Safari 59kg 1.25L
1of11 TURF Sat21Jull8  1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 53 4 13/2 0 Lucky Man 53kg 1.50L 1:28.38
/ i Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
,';/"m\* n GEN ESIS Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,564
4 year old b unknown o Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-17
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Dignify
Breeder Unknown Career 61-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr N D Moloi . ) . i
Colours Gold and black stripes, gold sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%’L of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 50 11 Artemisia 61kg L
70f14 TURF  Tue90ctl8  1450m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 59 14 10/1 Sleepinseattle 59kg 7.25L
80f13 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLHcp Good  CHabib 54 8 20/1 Highway Eightyfive 52kg 5.50L
60f12 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1400m CLHcp Soft C Habib 55 11  50/1 Blazing Winter 59kg 4.50L 1:22.91
110f 14 TURF  Sat 210ctl7 1600m CLHcp Good D Mansour 53 10  16/1 Jackman 54kg 10.25L 1:37.72

BET EASY
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* [T swiNG VOTE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Press For Peace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J L L Cuzen & E G Anderson
Colours Royal blue, yellow seams, yellow cap

Race Details
UPL of TURF
10

70f13 VAAL
12 of 14 VAAL
150f 15 VAAL
1of1l VAAL

Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp

1700m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp
1700m CLHcp
1600m CLMd

Thu 28Decl7
Thu 7Decl7
Tue 240ctl7
Tue 30ctl7

X Erameo

10 year old b unknown
Sire Victory Moon Dam Rambo's Flirt
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Trainer Ernie Anderson Barrier 8

Jockey Diego De Gouveia 117.0kg Prizemoney $16,658

Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-47

Career 15:1-6-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-5-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 53 8 Artemisia 61kg L

H V Hoven 58 5 80/1 Resolute Captain 55kg 8.50L 1:42.71

K Zechner 60 10 13/1 Shortstop 54kg 13.75L 1:23.81

P Strydom 59 11  9/1 Rain Shadow 60kg 22.50L 1:44.2

P Strydom 60 6  3/1 Swing Vote 60kg 2.75L 1:36.41
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 2
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $27,773
Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 9-14

Owners Messrs J C Buffey, G J Maroun, J A Maroun & G H No

Colours Purple, white star, purple sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
10

70f14 TURF
50f15 TURF
11 of 12 TURF
50f14 TURF

Sat 24Nov18 1600m Clhcp

1450m CLHcp
1160m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1450m CLHcp

Sat 10Nov18
Sat 270ct18
Sat 200ct18
Tue 90ct18

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Career 70:6-1-3 12 Mths 26:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 61:6-1-3  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 25:4-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 45:5-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

C Maujean 52 2 Artemisia 61kg L

H V Hoven 54 6 20/1 Varimax 56kg 6.50L

H V Hoven 52 50/1 True Words 54kg 2.50L

H V Hoven 54 7 16/1 Pius Oil 57kg 8.75L

H V Hoven 54 15  25/1 Sleepinseattle 59kg 3.00L
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Race 8 Dingaans (Grade 2) (3 Year-Olds) 1600m
Prize $45,139. 1st $28,212. 2nd $9,028. 3rd $4,513. 4th $2,257. 5th $1,129.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. National Park (SAF) Ryan Munger Yvette Bremner x11521160 8:4-1-0 $41573 50% 63% 9 132
3. Atyaab Diego De Gouveia M F De Kock x3s13 3:1-0-2 $8/452 33% 100% 4 132
4. Hawwaam (SAF) G Lerena M F De Kock 11 1:1-0-0 $5.765 100% 100% 14 132
5. Perfect Peter (SAF) Warren Kennedy Gavin Van Zyl x11s1s4 4:3-0-0 $12319 75% 75% 10 132
6. Green Haze (SAF) R Danielson Alec Laird 3923532551 7:1-2-2 $13,185 14% 71% 1 132
7. In Cahoots (SAF) C Maujean Sean Tarry x36506951 7:1-0-1 $9.868 14% 29% 13 132
8. Samurai Warrior (SAF) W C Marwing Weiho Marwing x152236 51-2-1 $5012 20% 80% 16 132
9. Thanksgiving (SAF) Mark Khan Duncan Howells 223141 5:2-1-1 $10,142 40% 80% 7 132
10. Silken Prince (SAF) K Zechner Mike/adam Azzie x8515322 51-2-1 $10,440 20% 80% 8 132
11. Bien Venue (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x72s331 51-1-2 $10423 20% 80% 5 132
12. Gift For The Gap (SAF) S Brown Tyrone Zackey x31571346 8:2-0-2 $13,130 25% 50% 15 132
13. Roll Of Drums (SAF) M Yeni Joey Soma x45124 51-1-0 $7670 20% 40% 6 132
14. My Boi Caloi (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Stephen Moffatt x075125235 8:1-2-1 $11,306 13% 50% 11 132
15. White Lightning (SAF) P Strydom Paul Lafferty x3s122 41-2-1 $11,870 25% 100% 3 132
16. Reach For The Line Luke Ferraris (a3) Mike/adam Azzie X2 1:0-1-0 $1,844 0% 100% 2 132

(SAF)

Race 8 Dingaans (Grade 2) (3 Year-0lds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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=" A NATIONAL PARK

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Fancy Park
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Bryn Ressell, F H McGrath, M C Wright & Mis
Colours Black and red hoops, red and yellow hooped sleeves, black and yellow

hooped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
15
1of11 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CL Good
l1of7 FAIR  Fri28Sepl8 1400m CL Synth
50f13 FAIR  Fri24Augl8 1600m CLHcp Soft
20f11 FAIR  Fri6Jull8 1400m CL Good

' (]

B’ Bl ATvAAB

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dundeel Dam Sylvaner

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap
Race Details Track
iJPL of TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good

5
30f12 TURF Sat270ctl8 1600m CLHcp Good
1of10 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1600m CL Good
3o0f11 TURF Sat31Marl8 1400m CLMd Good
(]

3 HAWWAAM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Halfway To Heaven

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap
Race Details Track
1of15 TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Cl Good
1of15 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CLMd Good

&\ Bl PERFECT PETER

3 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Perfect Polly
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $41,573
W&P% 50-63

Trainer Yvette Bremner
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:4-1-0 12 Mths 9:4-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 9 Hawwaam 60kg L
R Munger 59 3 18/1 National Park 59kg 5.75L 0:00.
L Hewitson 59 5  5/4 National Park 59%g 3.00L
R Munger 57 4 11/4 Free Agent 57kg 3.50L
R Munger 60 6 13/2 Madame Speaker 58kg 0.20L
1:24.27
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,452
Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-100
Career 3:1-0-2 12 Mths 41-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-2  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 60 4 Hawwaam 60kg L
R Simons 55 10/3 Pilou 60kg 0.50L
C Murray 57 4 11/4 Atyaab 57kg 1.25L 1:39.96
C Murray 60 6  9/2 Master Magic 60kg 1.25L
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 14
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,765
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 14 $3.75 Hawwaam 60kg L
R Simons 58 10 11/4 Hawwaam 58kg 1.00L
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 10
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $12,319

Owners Mr L J Lofstedt & Team G Racing (nom: Mr G H Van Z

Colours Black, dayglo yellow braids, black sleeves, dayglo yellow cap

Race Details Track
ZLlJSPL of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
l1of5 GREY Sun30Sepl8 1400m CL Good
1of1l SCOT Wed 5Sepl8 1200m CLMd Good
10f18 SCOT  Sun15Aprl8 1000m CL Good
40f12 SCOT Sun3Decl7 800m CLMd Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 75-75

Career 43-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

W Kennedy 60 10 Hawwaam 60kg L

W Kennedy 57 5  5/4 Perfect Peter 57kg 0.30L

W Kennedy 58 9 10/3 Perfect Peter 58kg 4.00L

W Kennedy 57 Perfect Peter 57kg 0.30L 1:00.35

W Kennedy 60 8 13/2 Vertical Descent 60kg 1.50L 0:46.35
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" [ GREEN HAZE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Mizzen Mist
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Late M C Gerber & J F & L M F Wernars

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

Race Details

30f15 TURF
90f11 TURF
20f8 TURF
30f9 TURF
3of 7 TURF

+ 11 AN cAHOOTS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Deceptive Charm
Breeder Unknown

Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl
Sat 3Nov18  1400m CL
Thu 180ct18 1200m CL
Mon 24Sep18 1200m CL
Sat 7Jull8 1400m CL

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nominee S G Tarry)

Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
UPL of TURF
15

30f11 TURF

60f 10 TURF
10 of 14 GREY
60f9  GREY

Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl

Sat 3Nov18
Sat 295ep18
Sat 7Jull8

Sat 30Jun18

1400m CL
1200m CLHcp
1400m CL
1200m CL

EJ SAMURAI WARRIOR

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Bangor Bay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L & Mrs H Potgieter

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $13,185
W&P% 14-71

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 7:1-2-2 12 Miths 81-2-3 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 1 Hawwaam 60kg L
R Danielson 57 14/1 National Park 59kg 14.75L 0:00.
R Danielson 56 8 11/4 Van Halen 59%g 3.00L
R Danielson 55 2 11/2 Mighty High 55kg 0.25L
D Mansour 58 6  2/1Cirillo 58kg 4.25L 1:25.05
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,868

Win Range 1160m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 13 Hawwaam 60kg L
L Hewitson 57 5 22/1 National Park 59kg 8.50L 0:00.
L Ferraris 50 6 11/2 Prince Of Kahal 56kg 2.75L
S Khumalo 60 6 45/1 Barahin 60kg 8.50L 1:23.61
S Khumalo 60 10 11/4 Roman Dancer 60kg 5.25L 0:00.
Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 16
Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,012

Colours Emerald green, spectrum orange band of diamonds and sleeves, green

cuffs, spectrum orange cap, green peak

Race Details
UPLof TURF

15
1of16 TURF
TURF

20f8
20f12 TURF
30f12 TURF

] THANKSGIVING

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Torrential Rain
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D MacLean

1600m Cl

1600m CLMd
1600m CL

1600m CLMd
1450m CLMd

Sat 24Nov18

Sat 270ct18
Sun 29Jul18
Sat 21Jull8

Sun 24Junl8

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

W C Marwing 60 16

W C Marwing 58
W Marwing 57 4

S Mosia

Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Hawwaam 60kg L

5/2 Samurai Warrior 58kg 4.00L
3/1 Big Voice Jack 60kg 0.25L 1:41.28
56 13 evens Shanghai Pierce 60kg 0.30L 1:40.01

W Marwing 60 5  4/1Big Voice Jack 60kg 1.75L
Trainer Duncan Howells Barrier 7
Jockey Mark Khan 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,142

Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo

orange cap
Race Details
20f15 TURF
20f9  GREY
30f10 GREY
1of14 SCOT
40f16 SCOT

Sat 24Nov18
Sun 4Nov18
Sun 140ct18
Sun 2Sep18
Sun 19Aug18

1600m Cl
1600m CL
1600m CL
1400m CLMd
1200m CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey
M Khan
M Khan
M Yeni
M Yeni
M Yeni

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 40-80
Career 5:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br.
60 7
59 10
5 9
57 11
58 17

12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1st Up 1:1-0-0
Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner
Hawwaam 60kg L

10/3 Stream Ahead 59%g 0.50L

13/8 The Bayou 57kg 1.25L

8/11 Thanksgiving 57kg 4.00L

8/1 Flying George 58kg 1.25L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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SILKEN PRINCE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Potala Palace Dam Silky Lily

Breeder Unknown

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

lng'L of TURF Sat 24Novl8 1600m Cl Good

80of11 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good

1of9 TURF Sat1Sepl8  1600m CLMd Good

30f10 VAAL Thu 28Junl8 1600m CLMd Good

20f9 TURF Sat16Junl8 1450m CLMd Good
BIEN VENUE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam Cio-cio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett

Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track
llJSPL of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
7o0f11 TURF Sat270ctl8 1400m CL Good
20f7 VAAL Tue 28Augl8 1200m CL Good
30f8 TURF Sun10Junl8 1400m CL Good
30f11 TURF  Sun27May18 1160m CL Good

=" [¥] GIFT FOR THE GAP
2i¥§al\rflgl?etr) (l;? Ili;ll)(/) VFvante Dam Idler

Breeder Unknown

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $10,440
W&P% 20-80

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 60 8 Hawwaam 60kg L
D Schwarz 57 50/1 National Park 59kg 14.50L 0:00.
D Schwarz 57 10  2/1 Silken Prince 57kg 1.75L
P Strydom 60 1  2/1 Senor Lizard 60kg 0.25L
P Strydom 56 3 evens Carbon Atom S6kg 1.25L 1:28.97
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,423
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-80
Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 5 Hawwaam 60kg L
S Khumalo 57 7/2 Gunston 57kg 5.50L
S Khumalo 55 1 13/8Rule The Night 55kg 2.75L
D Schwarz 60 1 18/1 Sograt 60kg 4.50L 1:25.19
S Khumalo 60 2 17/10 Sograt 57kg 3.50L 1:08.29
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 15
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $13,130

Owners Messrs S F G Habib & Tyrone Zackey & Mr K P & Mrs

Colours Cherry and white hoops, cherry cap

Race Details Track
ZLlJFE’L of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
3of6 VAAL ThuINovl8 1800m CL Good
lof7 TURF ThullOctl8 2001m CL Good
50f6 TURF  Sat25Augl8 1600m CL Good
70f8 TURF Sun29Jull8 1600m CL Good

k' [EE]ROLL OF DRUMS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Sidera
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms S Wilson & Mr J A Soma

Colours Turquoise, brown maltese cross, turquoise sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
iJSPL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
40of 7 TURF Sat200ctl8 1600m CL Good
50f10 TURF  Mon 24Sep18 1600m CL Good
1of13 TURF Sat11Augl8 1600m CLMd Good
20f12 TURF Sun24Junl8 1450m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 25-50

Career 82-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 15 Hawwaam 60kg L
R Munger 57 5  3/1Like A Panther 60kg 4.25
R Munger 54 4 11/4 Gift For The Gap 54kg 1.50L
C Zackey 54 7 18/1 Noble Secret 60kg 7.00L
S Khumalo 60 8  6/1 Big Voice Jack 60kg 5.25L 1:41.28
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 6
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,670
Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 60 6 Hawwaam 60kg L
M Yeni 54 7 10/1 Warrior's Rest 55kg 4.25L
KD Melo 58 5 14/1 Alyaasaat 58kg 4.00L
K D Melo 60 12  5/2 Roll Of Drums 60kg 1.50L
M Yeni 60 2 11/4 Big Voice Jack 60kg 1.25L
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MY BOI CALOI

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Caseys Cause
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $11,306
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Stephen Moffatt
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners Messrs C J Aucamp, P G A Labuschagne, C A Venter, C‘areer. 21 12 Mth.s a2l Lst Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Red, blue cross and sleeves, red armbands, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Cl Good M V'rensburg 60 11 Hawwaam 60kg L
10 of 11 TURF  Sat 10Nov18 1450m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 5 1  9/1D'Arrivee 55kg 9.75L
70f8 TURF Thu180ctl8 1200m CL Good  C Storey 56 1 12/1 Van Halen 59kg 8.25L
1of14 VAAL Tue12Junl8 1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 56 4 2/1 My Boi Caloi 56kg 6.00L 1:21.84
20f13 VAAL Tue 22May18 1400m CLMd Good  CZackey 60 6  9/2 Givinitsum 60kg 0.50L 1:22.33
WHITE LIGHTNING Trainer Paul Lafferty Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $11,870

3 year old gr unknown
Sire Noble Tune Dam Thunderous Belinda
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-100

Owners Messrs Marius Mostert, P Georgiou, D J Ramsay, S S C'areer. #1212 Mth.s Sl 1st Up. 20-1-1 - 2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Yellow, green sleeves, red collar, cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-1-1  Soft 21-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJSPL of TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Cl Good P Strydom 60 3 Hawwaam 60kg L
30f9 GREY Sun4Novl8 1600m CL Good B lerena 59 8 16/1 Stream Ahead 59kg 2.25L
1of14 GREY Sun26Augl8 1600m CLMd Soft A Marcus 57 1  5/6 White Lightning 57kg 2.00L
20f11 SCOT  Sun19Augl8 1600m CLMd Soft A Marcus 60 10  4/5 Duke Of Spin 60kg 3.75L
20f15 SCOT Wed 18Jull8 1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 56 13 22/1 Bravo Bravo 56kg L 1:23.64
, AQ . Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2
'.ﬂ; 16 REACH FOR THE I'I NE Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,844

3 year old b unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam Limber Pine
Breeder Unknown

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Owners Mr B Riley Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue cap, white peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good L Ferraris 60 2 Hawwaam 60kg L
15
20f15 TURF Sat 3Novl8  1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 5 11/1 Hawwaam 58kg 1.00L

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Turffontein | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

Race 9 Fillies Mile (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old Fillies) 1600m

Prize $24,827. 1st $15,518. 2nd $4,965. 3rd $2,483. 4th $1,241. 5th $620.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Return Flight (SAF)
2. Ronnie’s Candy (SAF)
3. Celtic Sea (SAF)
4. Ghaalla (SAF)
5. Railtrip (SAF)
6. Storm Destiny (SAF)
7. Running Brave (SAF)
8. Afrostar (SAF)
9. Isle De France (SAF)
10. Sand Princess (SAF)
11. Vi Va Pi Pa (SAF)
12. I Like It (SAF)
13. Virginia (SAF)

Race 9 Fillies Mile (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

Lyle Hewitson

R Danielson

Luke Ferraris (a3)
R Simons

P Strydom
Warren Kennedy
Marco V'Rensburg
Mark Khan

G Lerena

M Yeni

C Maujean

S Brown

Ryan Munger

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Sean Tarry

D Gray St John
Sean Tarry

M F De Kock
Chesney Zyl

M F De Kock
Paul Matchett
Paul Peter

M F De Kock
Sean Tarry
Sean Tarry
Stephen Moffatt
Alec Laird

Last 10
xs135112
31558134
x8512412
13355621
x33522124
x1s541
x425425122
xs12s1

x61

x7s651
x123734
2103232656
x6153

Career
53-1-1
6:2-0-1
6:2-2-0
6:1-1-2
7:1-3-2
4:2-0-0
7:1-4-0
3:2-1-0
2:1-0-0
4:1-0-0
6:1-1-2
11:2-2-2
4:1-0-1

Prize
$65,720
$42,886
$69,228
$22,193
$32,286
$12,177
$15,840
$12,349

$5,749
$5,933
$29,078
$18,835
$5,611

W% P% Bar Wgt

60% 100% 3 132
33% 50% 5 130
3% 6/% 2 130
17% 67% 12 126
14% 86% 8 126
50% 50% 13 126
14% 71% 6 126
67% 100% 1 126
50% 50% 4 126
25% 25% 10 126
17% 67% 7 126
18% 55% 9 126
25% 50% 11 126
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RETURN FLIGHT

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Heading Home
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
lng'L of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
lof14 GREY Sat28jull8  1600m CL Good
30f8 TURF Sat7Jull8  1400m CL Good
1of7 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1600m CL Good
1of10 TURF  Sat14Aprl8 1450m CLMd Good
o_0o & 1

I3 RONNIE'S CANDY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Bennie Andthe Jets

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
30f13 TURF  Sat24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
l1of14 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CL Good
50f14 GREY Sat7Jull8  1400m CL Good
8of16 SCOT Sat 26Mayl8 1200m CL Good
1of9 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1160m CL Good

" [EJ CELTIC SEA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Ireland

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr AR & Mrs A B L Beck

Colours Brown, white v bib, white cap, brown spots

Race Details Track
leJ3PL of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
8of14 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good
l1of14 GREY Sat7Jull8  1400m CL Good
20f16 SCOT Sat 26Mayl8 1200m CL Good
40f9 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1160m CL Good

ML A GHAALLA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Fidelity

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details Track
1of13 TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Cl Good
30f14 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good
30f11 TURF Sat60ctl8  1450m CL Good
50f9 TURF Sat15Sepl8 1450m CL Good
60of16 SCOT Sat 26Mayl8 1200m CL Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1600m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $65,720
W&P% 60-100

Career 5:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:3-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 3 Ghaalla 57kg L
A Marcus 60 3 16/10 Return Flight 60kg 1.75L 1:36.98
C Maujean 60 1 8/11 Dagmar 58kg 0.50L 1:24.47
L Hewitson 60 6  1/3 Return Flight 60kg 8.25L 1:38.8
L Hewitson 60 8 15/8 Return Flight 60kg 11.25L 1:32.88
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
Jockey R Danielson 130.0kg Prizemoney $42,886
Win Range 1160m - 1400m W&P% 33-50
Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-2  1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 5 5§ Ghaalla 57kg L
C Orffer 60 5 16/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 2.25L 0:00.
K Zechner 60 11 12/1 Celtic Sea 60kg 4.25L 1:24.66
R Danielson 60 3 5/1 Mighty High 60kg 7.25L 1:08.3
R Danielson 60 3 40/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 2.50L 1:07.92

Jockey
L Ferraris

S Khumal
S Khumal
S Khumal
S Khumal

Jockey

R Simons
R Simons
L Ferraris
R Simons
R Simons

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 130.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 6:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
59 2

0 60

0 60 13

0 60 15

0 60 6

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey R Simons 126.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1600m

Career 6:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1
Wgt Br.
57 12
58 4
50 2
54 7
60 6

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $69,228
W&P% 33-67

12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

Ghaalla 57kg L

9/2 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 9.25L 0:00.
11/4 Celtic Sea 60kg 0.30L 1:24.66
5/1 Mighty High 60kg 0.50L 1:08.3
evens Ronnie's Candy 60kg 3.25L 1:07.92

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $22,193
W&P% 17-67

12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

$16.7 Ghaalla 57kg L
9/2 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 2.50L 0:00.
11/4 Cascapedia 59kg 0.50L
9/4 Rose In Bloom 60kg 2.25L
9/2 Mighty High 60kg 4.25L 1:08.3
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I RAILTRIP

3 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Grail Maiden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G Baldeo & R G Coppin & Team G Racing
Colours Black, gold stars, black cap, gold star

Race Details Track

lng'L of TURF Sat 24Novl8 1600m Cl Good

30f16 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good

30f10 VAAL Thu4Octl8 1200m CL Good

20f14 GREY Sat28Julld 1600m CL Good

20f8 TURF Sat7Jull8  1400m CL Good
K3 sTORM DESTINY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Stormy Appeal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett

Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track
l1J3PL of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
l1of11 TURF Sat10Novl8 1600m CL Good
50f14 GREY Sat28Jull8 1600m CL Good
40of8 TURF Sat7Jull8  1400m CL Good
1of11 TURF  Sun24Junl8 1450m CLMd Good

&
RUNNING BRAVE
) 3 year old b unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Movingandgrooving
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs F Bronkhorst & H L Neethling

Trainer Chesney Zyl Barrier 8
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $32,286
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-86
(nom: Career 7:1-3-2 12 Mths 81-3-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
"~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 8 Ghaalla 57kg L
K D Melo 58 12 evens ViVa Pi Pa 58kg 2.50L 0:00.
KD Melo 57 7  3/1Captain's Princess 57kg 2.25L
KD Melo 60 8  9/1 Return Flight 60kg 1.75L 1:36.98
D Dillon 58 6  6/1 Dagmar 58kg 0.50L 1:24.47
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 13
Jockey Warren Kennedy 126.0kg Prizemoney $12,177

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0 1stUp 22-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 57 13 Ghaalla 57kg L
G Lerena 55 3 15/8 Storm Destiny 55kg 2.25L
P Strydom 60 14 11/1 Return Flight 60kg 4.25L 1:36.98
R Munger 58 2 15/2 Dagmar 58kg 1.75L 1:24.47
R Simons 60 8  5/1 Storm Destiny 60kg L
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 6
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 126.0kg Prizemoney $15,840

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
%PL of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
40f14 TURF Sat3Novli8 1400m CL Good
20f10 TURF Thu110ctl8 1450m CL Good
40f14 GREY Sat 7Jull8 1400m CL Good
20f10 TURF Sun10Junl8 1400m CL Good

' [N AFROSTAR

" 3 year old ch unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Star Safari
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-4-0 12 Mths 8:1-4-0  1st Up 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 57 6 Ghaalla 57kg L
M V'rensburg 58 14/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 2.75L 0:00.
F Herholdt 53 5 11/2 Redberry Lane 61kg 0.75L
M V'rensburg 60 2  6/1 Celtic Sea 60kg 3.00L 1:24.66
C Zackey 60 8 10/3 Nafaayes 60kg 0.75L 1:25.6
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Mark Khan 126.0kg Prizemoney $12,349

Owners Mr N J Nassif, Miss N K Nassif & Mr W C Nassif & M

Colours White, blue star, white sleeves, blue cuffs, white cap, blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
13

10of10 GREY Sun23Sepl8 1400m CLHcp Soft
20f12 TURF Sat8Sepl8  1200m CLHcp Good
10f10 TURF  Sun8jull8  1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
M Khan

C Zackey
C Zackey
C Zackey

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

57 1 Ghaalla 57kg L

60 6  7/4 Afrostar 60kg 1.50L

61 7 11/4 Bullsade 59kg 0.20L

57 6 17/10 Afrostar 57kg 0.75L 1:12.43
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) ISLE DE FRANCE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Var Dam llha Bela

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details Track
lng’L of TURF Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
60of14 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good
1of12 TURF Sat130ctl8 1450m CLMd Good
M- [T SAND PRINCE

2 05D PRINGSS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Sahara
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
G Lerena

G Lerena
G Lerena

Owners Messrs G D Tooch, L M Nestadt, J Sarkis & Sean Tar

Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak

Race Details Track

ing)’L of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Cl Good

70f14 TURF Sat3Novl8 1400m CL Good

60f14 GREY Sat28Jull8 1600m CL Good

50f9 GREY Sat30Junl8 1200m CL Synth

1of12 VAAL Tue 26Junl8 1200m CLMd Good
VI VA Pl PA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Pipatune
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
%PL of TURF Sat24Nov18 1600m Cl Good
1of16 TURF Sat3Novl8  1400m CL Good
20f12 TURF Sat130ctl8 1450m CLMd Good
30f13 SCOT Wed 22Aug18 1400m CLMd Good
70f8 GREY Sat28Jull8 1900m CL Good

' FP] 1 LIKE IT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Solskjaer Dam Golden National

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A R Rapp

Colours Brown, beige shamrock, brown sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track
20f13 TURF Sat24Novl8 1600m Cl Good
1of16 VAAL Tue 20Nov18 1400m CL Soft

130f 14 TURF  Sat3Novl8  1400m CL Good
30f10 TURF Thu11Octl8 1450m CL Good
20f8 TURF Sat29Sepl8 1450m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey G Lerena 126.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $5,749
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 Ghaalla 57kg L
58 15/8 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 6.75L 0:00.
60 6  5/4Isle De France 60kg 4.00L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey M Yeni 126.0kg Prizemoney $5,933

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1st Up 2.1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 57 10 Ghaalla 57kg L
L Hewitson 58 40/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 9.00L 0:00.
S Khumalo 60 13  33/1 Return Flight 60kg 7.75L 1:36.98
G Wright 58 4 11/1 Roman Dancer 60kg 3.75L 0:00.
J Gwingwizha 57 17 2/1 Sand Princess 57kg 0.30L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 126.0kg Prizemoney $29,078
Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 57 7 Ghaalla 57kg L
L Hewitson 58 5 17/2ViVa Pi Pa 58kg 0.30L 0:00.
L Hewitson 60 1 11/2Isle De France 60kg 4.00L
A Marcus 57 3 13/8 Generous Lady 57kg 5.50L
S Khumalo 54 5 13/5 Perpetual Flame 57kg 8.25L 1:58.41
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 9
Jockey S Brown 126.0kg Prizemoney $18,835

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-2-2 12 Mths 12:2-3-2 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

S Brown 57 9 Ghaalla 57kg L

R Munger 55 8 15/21 Like It 55kg 0.20L

C Maujean 58 50/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 11.50L 0:00.

C Maujean 53 2 16/1 Redberry Lane 61kg 1.00L

C Maujean 53 2 13/2 Zulu Dawn 56kg 0.50L
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" FE] VIRGINIA

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Southern Pine
Breeder Unknown

Owners Late Mr M C Gerber

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

Race Details
UPL of TURF
13
6ofll

1of12
50f12
30f6

Sat 24Nov18 1600m Cl

TURF
VAAL
VAAL
TURF

Sat 270ct18  1400m CL

Thu 13Sep18 1600m CLMd
Tue 4Sepl8  1400m CLMd
Sat 18Augl8 1400m CLNv

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $5,611
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey Ryan Munger 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 57 11 Ghaalla 57kg L
R Danielson 54 11/1 Gunston 57kg 5.50L

R Danielson 57 6
R Danielson 60
R Danielson 57 4

1/3 Virginia 57kg 4.50L
12 evens Seville Orange 60kg 5.25L
3/1 Vivir 60kg 4.25L
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